I have been authorized, after consultation with the Director, Office of Enforcement, and the Deputy Executive Director for 
Regional Operations, to issue the enclosed Notice of Violation and Proposed 
Imposition of Civil Penalty in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) for the violation described in the enclosed Notice. In accordance 
with the "General Statement of Policy and Procedure for NRC Enforcement Actions," 10 CFR Part 2, Appendix C (1988) (Enforcement Policy), the violation described 
tn the enclosed Notice has been categorized as a Severity Level III violation.